I
CKD
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
PARECT PRkSSURE SWITCH
) PPE
0 Please read this instruction manual careful&
before using this product, particularly the
section describing safety.

.
5.1 Trouble shooting . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
6. MODEL CODING
6.1 How toorder . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
NOTE: Letters & figures enclosed within Gothic style bracket
(examples such as [C2-4PPO7] - [V2-503-B] etc. > are editorial
symbols being unrelated with contents of the book. ’
Dec1611998
~ :::::::::::::::$$.q
PRODUCT
.:::::::::s:::::::::.
.:.:.:.:.:.:.y
:.:‘:.:.~+:.’
A/
. ..i.. . . . . . .:.:.:.y
y::.
1. PRODUCT
1.1 Specifications
Model code I For negative pressure I For positive pressure -7
Item PPE-VOZl
x1 %l
PPE-POI-0 PPE-PlO-Cl
Pressure range - 101.3 to OkPa 0 to lOOkPa 0 to 1MPa
Color of name plate E2 Red Green Blue
Strain transducer Dausing semi-conductor strain gage I
Applicable media Air, compressred dry air I
Proof pressure I 0.6MPa I 0.3MPa I 1.5MPa I
Reneetabilitv I f 1 %F.S -1
Hysteresis 396F.S. or smaller
Temperature characteristics . f396F.S. 1
Load voltaee I DC10 to 30V I
Load current
Internal voltage drop
6tOSOmA
4V or lower
Current leakage
Indicator light
1 mA or lower
Yellow LED comes on at ON
Flying lead Standard 3m(oiLproofvinyl cabtype cable Z-core 0.15mmz)
Range of working temperature 0 to 50 degree C (must not be frozen) I
Protection IP65 equivalent I
Mechanical vibration proof 10 to 55Hz Amplitude 1.5mm X, Y and 2 each direction 4 hours
1
Piping connection
Mass(with cable)
R1/8, @6mm plug. $6mm pudh-in joint
37g(Rl/8type. plug type)
42g(push-in joint type)
Mass(without cable)
Sg(Rl18type. plug type)
14g(push-in joint type)
Xl:
x.2:
0 refers to the symbol appropriate for the piping shape.‘
(Refer to the model number identification method.)
,
The name plate color varies depending on the pressure range.
(This is to prevent mixed use of switches for different pressures.)
-l- [&l-235591-A]
PRODUCT
1.2 External dimensions
1.2.1 External dimensions
l PPE-Cl-6
@ PPE-Cl-H6
R1/8
-
m
* PPE- Cl -H6-B [unit : mm]
25
#6mm plug

-9- [sbl-235591-A]
HOU TO ORDER
6. HOW TO ORDER
6.1. How To Order
@Pressure range @Piping connection
VOl 0 to - 101.3kPa 6 RI.18
PO1 0 to lOOkPa HG-B #6mm plug
PlO OtolMPa H6 $6mm push-in joint in-line type
l5r,i 235571-n) - IO -
CKD Corporation
2-7-2,Meieki-Minami,Nakamura-ku,
Nagoya 450-0003,Japan
PHONE (052)581-3751
FAX (052)583-9710
+ U.S.A.
CKD-USA CORPORATlON(HEADQUARTERS)
800 N.York Rd. Benrenville,lL 60106 U.S.A.
PHONE (847)437-9727 FAX (847)437-9728
CKD-USA CORPORATION AUSTIN OFFICE
2 112 Rutland Dr. Suite 185 Austin, TX 78758 U.S.A.
FHONE (512)339-3035 FAX (5 12)339-3 136
CKD-USA CORPORATION SAN JOSE OFFICE
2681 Zanker Rd. Unit A San Jose, CA 95 134 U.S.A.
PHONE (408)435-0100 FAX (408)435-0101
CKD-USA CORPORATION CINCINNATI OFFICE
1420 Jamike Dr. Erlanger, KY 41018 U.S.A.
PHONE (606)283-2776 FAX (606)283-2785
CKD CREATEC CORPORATION
Two Century Centre 1700 East Golf Rd. Suite 1111
Schaumburg, II- 60173 U.S.A.
PHONE (847)338-l 840 FAX (847)240-l 419
MILLER FLUID POWER CORPORATION
800 N.York Rd. Bensenville.lL 60106 U.S.A.
PHONE (847)437-9727 FAX (847)437-9728
WIILKERSON CORPORATION
1201 W.Mansfield Ave. Englewood, CO 80110 U.S.A.
PHONE (303)761-7601 FAX (303)781-2311
-Canada
MILLER FLUID POWER CANADA LTD.
12 14 Kamato Mississauga. Ontario L4WlYl Canada
PHONE (800)268-0205 FAX (905)625-8724
- Europe
CKD EUROPE
P O-Box 1428,12 11, Geneva 26, Switzerland
PHONE (022)3422922 FAX (022)3422947
- Malaysia
M-CKD PRECISION SDN.BHD.
Lot No.6,Jalan Modal 2312, Seksyen 23, Kaw.Miei, Fasa 8,
40300 SHAH Alam, Selangor Darul EHSAN, Mala sia
PHONE (03)54 11468(6 lines) FAX (03)54115 Y 3
- Thailand
CKD-USA CKD THAI CORPORATION LTD.
Bangpakon
9,
Industrial Estate 2,700/58 Moo 1,
Tambol Ban ao,Amphur Panthong,Chonburi 20160 Thailand
PHONE (038)2 14-646-8 FAX (038)2 13-389
CKD SALES THAI CORPORATION LTD.
Suwan Tower 14/l Soi Saladaeng 1, Nborth Satarn RD., Bangrak, Bangkok 10500 Thailand
PHONE (662)267-6300 FAX (662)267-6305
- Sin apore
CK 8 SINGAPORE PTE LTD.
705 Sims Dr. #03~-01102103 Shun l-i Industrial Complex 387384 Singapore
PHONE7 442623 FAX 7442486
-Taiwan m~e~~mfn~8mm
(TAIWAN CKD CORPORATION)
+%E@ %?-‘r!!f! ‘?‘r-It;i%?&+U%l76;b
(No.1 76 Taiho Rd. Chupei-City, Hsinchu Taiwan R.0.C)
PHONE (03)553-5501-03
- China
,!!!mzzM~~~~IRa8a~~
(WUXI CKD PNEUMATIC INDUSTRY CO.,LTD.)
Qingyan South No.3 Rd. Wuxi, Jiangsu 2 14023 China
PHONE ( 8 510)5729914,5732914 FAX(0510)5759598